TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY   $   692,118   $   248,584  $   (32,399)   $   908,303
   ===========   ===========  ============   ============

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

   113

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   US$ (in thousands, except per share data)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOWER   JAZZ PROFORMA   COMBINED
   --------------   -------------   ACQUISITION   ------------
   *   ADJUSTMENTS   NOTE 2:   (UNAUDITED)
   --------------   -------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

REVENUES   $   230,853   $   207,649   $   -   $   438,502

COST OF SALES   284,771   196,343   1,279   E, F, G,I   482,393
   --------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
   GROSS LOSS   (53,918)   11,306   (1,279)   (43,891)
   --------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
OPERATING COSTS AND EXPENSES

   RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT   13,790   17,105   8   I   30,903
   MARKETING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE   31,604   25,688   18   I   57,310
   AMORTIZATION OF INTANGIBLE ASSETS   -   1,564   (270)   F   1,294
   --------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
   45,394   44,357   (244)   89,507
   ==============   =============   ============   ============

Edgar Filing: TOWER SEMICONDUCTOR LTD - Form F-4

148

   OPERATING LOSS   (99,312)   (33,051)   (1,035)   (133,398)
FINANCING EXPENSE, NET   (34,976)   (11,269)   (5,248)   H   (51,493)
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), NET   92   4,719   (7,032)   A(2)   (2,221)
   --------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
   NET LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAX   (134,196)   (39,601)   (13,315)   (187,112)
   INCOME TAX EXPENSE   -   52   -   J   52
   --------------   -------------   ------------   ------------
   LOSS FOR THE YEAR   $   (134,196)  $   (39,653)   $   (13,315)   $   (187,164)
   ==============   =============   ============   ============

BASIC LOSS PER ORDINARY SHARE

   LOSS PER SHARE   $   (1.13)  $   (1.64)   $   (1.22)
   ==============   =============   ============
   WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF ORDINARY
   SHARES OUTSTANDING - IN THOUSANDS   118,857   24,198   34,256   153,113
   ==============   =============   ============   ============